	
To the Honorable Comm	d the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	e and address of receiving party(ies)
Glenn Currier 100712035	e: MPW Container Management Corp.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes volumeNo	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 9711 Lancaster Road, SE
√ Assignment _ Merger	City: <u>Hebron</u> State: <u>OH</u> ZIP: <u>43025</u>
_ Security Agreement _ Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes √ No
Other	
Execution Date: April 2, 1998	MAD 5-5-98
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
	4,961,509
Additional numbers attached?Yes/ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Heidi K. Bowman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address: JONES, DAY, REAVIS & POGUE	 ✓ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account any fee
Street Address: 1900 Huntington Center	in excess of \$40.00 which may be due herewith.
City: <u>Columbus</u> State: <u>Ohio</u> ZIP: <u>43215</u>	8. Deposit account number:
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Heidi K. Bowman New York (1977) Name of Person Signing Signature	Date Spring 1998
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING: I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS CORRESPONDED FREPAID, FOR OVERNIGHT DELIVERY, IN AN ENVELOPE ADDRESSED TO Box: Assignments, North Tower Building, Suite 10C35, Washington, D.C. 20231 ON:	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and coument:
(Signature) Heidi K. Bowman COMAIN01: 154194	

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, GLENN CURRIER, an individual resident of the State of Michigan (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNOR"), is the proprietor of the following Patent(s): U.S. Patent No. 4,961,509 .

AND WHEREAS, MPW CONTAINER MANAGEMENT CORP., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, United States of America, located at 9711 Lancaster Road, SE, Hebron, Ohio 43025, United States of America (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of the ASSIGNOR in and to the aforesaid Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of U.S. \$1.00 Dollar, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, absolutely all its right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Patent, and all emoluments, advantages, profits and benefits accruing or belonging thereto, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Patent is granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said Assignor if this Assignment had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Patent, with the right to sue for, and collect, the same for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNOR has executed this document and had it notarized on this 2nd day of April, 1998.

By: Glenn Currier, individually

(SEAL)

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS 2nd DAY OF APRIL, 1998.

Selenda & Crandell 4-2-98

Notary Public Signature

Date of Signature

PATENT REEL: 9157 FRAME: 0972